

HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM

हरियाणा भूसंपदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण गुरुग्राम-

New PWD Rest House, Civil Lines, Gurugram, Haryana

नया पी.डब्ल्यू.डी. विश्राम गृह सिविल लाईंस गुरुग्राम हरियाणा

Central 67 RERA-GRG-PROJ-1458-2023

			Hearing	g brief for project	registration u/s 4		iota. In S	
S.No.	Parti	culars		Details				
1.	Name	e of the projec	t	Central 67				
2.	Name	e of the prome	ter	M/s DLF Home Developers Ltd.				
3.	Natu	re of the proje	ct	Commercial Plotted Colony (SCO)				
4.	Locat	tion of the pro	ject	Sector-67, Gurugram			to be the	
5.	Legal capacity to act as a promoter			License Holder				
6.	Name of license holder			M/s DLF Home D	Developers Ltd.			
7.				New	6870000	ma	PATE LEADING	
8.	Whet	ther reg ed for whole/	istration phase	Whole Project			and to see 14	
9.	Completion date as 31.12.2027 mentioned in REP-II			in in	30,00	Delicient an		
10.	Onlin	e application	ID	RERA-GRG-PROJ	RERA-GRG-PROJ-1458-2023			18.5
11.	QPR Compliances (if N/A applicable)			File receive				
12.	4(2)(l)(D) Compliances N/A (if applicable)			First soffice				
13.	4(2)(l)(C) Compliances N/A (if applicable)			08.12.202	no yar	Second hoar		
14.	Status of change of bank account (if applicable)			N/A			Coast Hasso	Z.X.
15.	Details of proceedings pending against the project (if applicable)			N/A	er meme bever ermely "Control 61" and Development) Act	US (M) Pelorg Engile	of feat extate Listen (Reggi	
16.	RC Conditions Compliances (if applicable)		N/A	a that of the heens to 02.1 i.2028.	aruse e quibilit	celistration 03112023		
17.	License no.		234 of 2023 date	d 03.11.2023	Valid	up to 02.11.202	28	
18.	Total	licensed area	es.ausp	8.6987 acres	Area to be registered	8.69	87 acres	
19.	Statutory approvals either applied for or obtained prior to registration						DOLKSTEENS	-
	S.No	080, 354 (3-252) 315 84 (3-25) 319 (3-24) 313 (3-25)		Date of approval			Validity up to	
dr be	i)	License App	roval	234 of 2023 dated 03.11.2023			02.11.2028	
riu El Riu El	ii)	Zoning Approval	Plan	N/A		2 da 12 j	N/A	
Term S	iii)	Layout Approval	plan	Drg. No. DGTCP 9777 dated 03.11.2023		oldw 3 SE 103	N/A	
gri erve	iv)	iv) Environmental Clearance		N/A		N/A		
	v) Architectural Control Sheet		Not provided	ic I garaji	GMB9	Sankey S	24,	



			KEKA-UKU-FKUJ-1458-2023
	vi) Service plan and estimate approval	Not provided	
20.	Fee details		
	Registration fee	51751.3402 * 1.5 * 20 =Rs	15,52,540/-
	Processing fee	51751.3402 * 10 = Rs 5,17	,513 /-
	Late fee	N/A	3. Value of the contact of
	Total	Rs 20,70,053/-	E DE MAGRICIA DE LA PROPERTICION
21.	DD amount	Rs 15,90,000/- Rs 5,25,000/	Townson and the second
	DD no. and date	522673 dated 26.10.2023 522724 dated 15.11.2023	7. Stants of groups 9. Whiteher wedlere con-
	Name of the bank issuing	ICICI Bank	exact gyel siter not postega
	Deficient amount	Nil	To last althorous group
22.	File Status	Date	10. Online applications:
	File received on	07.11.2023	Teidesline
	First notice Sent on	16.11.2023	12. 4(2)(1)(0) Compliance
	First hearing on	20.11.2023	13 A. (2011) (Correspondences
	Second hearing on	04.12.2023	(eldvalings tr)
23	Case History:-	AMI	direct to opposite to person of the

23. Case History:-

The promoter M/s DLF Home Developers Ltd. who is a license holder had applied for the registration of real estate project namely "**Central 67**" located at Sector-67, Gurugram under section 4 of the Real Estate (Regulations and Development) Act, 2016 vide central receipt no. 61443 dated 07.11.2023 and RPIN-669. The Temp I.D. of REP – I (Part A-H) is RERA -GRG-PROJ-1458-2023. The project area for registration is same as that of the licensed area i.e., 8.6987 acres. License no – 234 of 2023 dated 03.11.2023 valid up to 02.11.2028.

The license no. 234 of 2023 dated 03.11.2023 has been issued by DTCP subject to that the promoter shall abide with the final outcome of CBI enquiry regarding khasra no. 132//15/1 & 16/2 of village Badshahpur in respect of section 4 dated 02.06.2009.

The application for registration was scrutinized and 1st deficiency notice vide notice no. HARERA/GGM/RPIN/669 dated 16.11.2023 was issued to the promoter with an opportunity of being heard on 20.11.2023.

On 20.11.2023, Sh. Sumeet, Engineering Officer and Ms. Asha, Chartered Accountant briefed about the facts of the project. Sh. Anish Dham and Sh. Siddharth Gandhi (AR) are present on behalf of the promoter and states that the reply has already been submitted in the authority on 17.11.2023 which is yet to be scrutinized. Further, the AR states that standard design approval is yet to be got approved from the DTCP which will be submitted within two weeks in the registry of the Authority. The matter to come up on 04.12.2023 for further proceedings.

The promoter has submitted the reply on 16.11.2023, 17.11.2023 and 01.12.2023 which have been scrutinized and the status of the documents is mentioned below:

24. Present compliance 1 Deficit fee Rs 4,80,053/- needs to be submitted. status as on 04.12.2023



P 29 1 DRD AREA		Central 67 RERA-GRG-PROJ-1458-2023
of the deficiencies		Status: Submitted vide DD no. 522724 dated
conveyed in the last		15.11.2023 amount Rs 5,25,000/
hearing dated	2	Affidavit regarding no advertisement, marketing,
20.11.2023.	Deline.	booking, sale (as per section 3 of the RERA, 2016) in the
DE POLICE CONTINUE SUCCESSION		project for which license no. 13 of 2010 dated
A Part of the Art of t		03.02.2010 was granted which stands migrated to
		license no. 234 of 2023 needs to be submitted.
10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0		Status: Submitted.
	3	The annexures in the online application are not
S MINASSERING TO DECEMBE		uploaded as well as the correction needs to be done in
IN A RAY ORDERS THEY X ROLLED	24, 523	the online (A-H) application.
		Status: Not submitted
	4	Online DPI needs to be corrected.
is funnalizatio literatifat sav	anu to	Status: Not submitted
ount needs to be ravised.	5	Approved architectural control sheet needs to be
TE SOUT IN THE SECOND		submitted.
state over to mean our grad		Status: Not submitted
of Submitted.	6	Approved Service Plan and Estimates needs to be
abunitude ou	Al-GLICISI	submitted, if applied than copy of the same needs to be
n of FDC 1DC conversion that re	e filmale i	submitted.
in be splunifed.	milimited i	Status: Not submitted. However applied copy submitted.
	7	Copy of LC-IV and LC-IV(D) needs to be submitted.
I famigrafus ad at shear t 450	O services	Status: Submitted.
The state of the s	8	Electrical load availability needs to be submitted.
Many southwares in the	error tests	Status: Submitted. Memo no. Ch-50/DGR-26B dated
		15.11.2023.
	9	Natural Conservation zone NOC/Undertaking for non-
de to he overview.	source to the	applicability needs to be submitted.
		Status: Undertaking submitted.
of the outiles applications in	10	Tree cutting permission has been expired, the same
s the correction acods to be d		needs to be revalidated/clarified.
1 gorisalo		Status: Promoter states that no further tree cutting
a be corrected.		approval is required.
cheen teens loutness inver-	11	The promoter submitted undertaking that there is no
a .		requirement of power line shifting. However, there is HT
Plan and Estimates need		line passing through project area. It needs to be clarified.
		Status: Promoter states that they will maintain ROW
or and producted bery betting		and will not create third party rights in ROW.
ver line shifting However, the		Further no plot is affected in ROW.
h project who It needs to be I	12	Road access permission needs to be submitted.
1911 his interest they world hards		Status: Applied.

Status: Applied.

Demarcation Plan superimposed on the approved layout plan showing khasra no. needs to be submitted.

Status: Submitted.

Draft Allotment letter needs to be revised. 14

Status: Submitted.



		KERA-GRO-1 ROJ-1458-2025
S RCAN CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF T	15	Draft brochure/advertisement document of the project
MED CALLO SON GO WIFE R		needs to be submitted.
(1000) E3 在2代 \$1 g		Status: Promoter states that the same is not prepared
strake to the control of the control of	#	and will be submitted as per RERA.
traffic to London to the Start Inches	16	Cost of the land needs to be clarified according to the
tirly 108 to set on between di		area applied for the registration.
free time abrota data becasts		Status: Submitted
hornomia or so to an 1991	17	
	11/	Project report needs to be revised.
	10	Status: Submitted
	18	Bank undertaking needs to be submitted with the detail
SECON DO FOLD MASSES DOTTED THAT A SECOND		of authorised signatory with employee code and
3.0420.130.13		designation.
		Status: Submitted
.007761700 3018	19	Affidavit of promoter regarding arrangement with the
99	hour	bank of master account needs to be revised.
d ou been taeds leather terms	HI THE	Status: Submitted
	20	Undertaking regarding auto credit of 10% of receipts
· bad h	Hugm	from separate RERA account maintained under section
Plan and Estimates needs to t	Hydel	4(2)(l)(D) needs to be Submitted.
ad them copy of the same needs to t	qqs i	Status: Submitted
	21	Copy of paid challan of EDC, IDC, conversion charges and
it gd. However applied copy submitte	ands:	License Fee needs to be submitted.
I IC-IV(0) needs on be submitted:		Status: Submitted
	22	CA certificate for REP 1 needs to be submitted.
a lebility needs to be submitted.	ya be	Status: Submitted
Memo no. Ch-50/DGR-26B date	23	Quarterly statement of expenditure needs to be
	120	submitted.
Rion zone NGC, Undertalanz for nor	a moa	Status: Submitted
battemius ed at a	24	ROC statement needs to be provided.
footbleed are not	24	Status: Submitted
Remarks	1	
Remarks	1	The annexures in the online application are not
states that no forther tree cuttle		uploaded as well as the correction needs to be done in
	-	the online (A-H) application.
metod undersating that there is a	2	Online DPI needs to be corrected.
A gran of revewent untilities and reset	3	Approved architectural control sheet needs to be
		submitted.
in project area. It needs to be incille	4	Approved Service Plan and Estimates needs to be
GR al striken live your hasts enture		submitted.
FOR all shight green built stars	5	The promoter submitted undertaking that there is no
a strong to ROW.		requirement of power line shifting. However, there is HT
a paginadas se os sasau dela la	THE	line passing through project area. It needs to be clarified
		- Promoter states that they will maintain ROW and
meet be accided and no passion in addition		will not create third party rights in ROW.
somitted at our speed on a series	6	Road access permission needs to be submitted -
		Promoter applied for the same.
	The state of the s	



RERA-GRG-PROJ-1458-2023

7 Draft brochure/advertisement document of the project needs to be submitted - **Promoter states that the same** is not prepared and will be submitted as per RERA.

(Asha)
Chartered Accountant

Engineering Officer
Monday and 04.12.2023

Day and Date of hearing

1011day and 04.12.202

Proceeding recorded by

Ram Niwas

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DAY

Proceedings dated: 04.12.2023.

Sh. Sumeet, Engineering Officer and Ms. Asha, Chartered Accountant briefed about the facts of the project.

Sh. Anish Dham and Sh. Siddharth Gandhi (AR) are present on behalf of the promoter.

The AR of the promoter present clarifies that 66 KV HT line is passing through extreme corner of the commercial plotted colony and proper ROW is maintained. Further, no plot is adversely affected by this HT line and an undertaking to this effect is already submitted. Regarding submission of approved service plans and estimates, the AR states that a BG/DD of Rs. 25 lakhs shall be submitted as a security amount for submission of approved copy of the service plans and estimates within four months. Further the approval of standard design is at the final stage in the DGTCP office and the same will be submitted very shortly. In view of the same the Authority has decided to grant the registration of the project. The registration certificate shall be issued only after submission of approval of standard designs and rectification of other deficiencies if any.

(Sanjeev Kumar Arora) Member, HARERA

(Ashok Sangwan) Member, HARERA (Vijay Kumar Goyal) Member, HARERA

(Arun Kumar Gupta) Chairman, HARERA

NEO I		
	e the Patrician of the Alexander of the	
		Oay and Day an
		Proceedings dated: 04422093.
ac prometes and through everyle corner of the plot is adversely and seld by this bit britisium of appressible envire plans committed as a seldmin abount for our months. Farther the approval of the submitted very shortly. In view lect The registration overther the short		Sn. Anne Chem and Sh. Sidish and Socondary Research of the AR of the postpodes research of the and an estimates, the AR states and estimates, the AR states and estimates, the AR states and estimated as approved convent to standard design it at the Break stage of the same the Analousty has decided the same the Analousty has decided
Passing of billion of the passes of any of the passes of t	porousi of standard designs and reen (Asnote Sangalan) Member, Making	(See the remain forms of the see that the se
	(asquist Regol surf.)	
French and Chapter 1971 to the Chapter 1971 to		
ave the		(c) 图的 对称为详